
1-10 GENERAL LAWS 

CHAPTER LXXTY. 

March l, 187a. An j ^ f0 amend Section Seven of Chaffer Ninety-Eight 

of the General Statutes. 

SECTION 1. Amendment to Eeclion " of chapler !)8of ilie jcncr.-il Etauues. rotating to 
wanton destruction of properly. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: 

SECTION 1. That section seven of chapter ninety-eight of 
'the general statutes of Minnesota be and the same is here­
by amended so as to read as follows: 

Penalty for nn- Section 7. If any of the persons so unlawfully assembled, 
lawful destrue- demolish, pull down or destroy any dwelling house or any 
Won of property 0 t] i er building, or any shop, steamboat or vessel, he shall be 

punished by imprisonment in the state prison not more than 
seven years nor less than three years or by fine not exceed­
ing one thousand dollars in the discretion of the court. 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage. 

Approved March 1, 1S72. 


